

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR::DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY::DIBRUGARH

Ref No: DU/DR-A/RC-17/12-2023/ 1136

Date: 04.12.2023

## **NOTIFICATION**

As recommended by the 17<sup>th</sup> meeting of the Faculty Board, Faculty of Humanities and Law, Dibrugarh University held on 03.10.2023, the 17<sup>th</sup> Meeting of Research Council, Dibrugarh University held on 01.12.2023 vide Resolution No. 07 has approved the following faculty members as the Ph.D. Supervisor under the concerned Departmental Research Committee (DRC) shown against their name.

The Ph.D. works by the intending and eligible scholars to be conducted under the Supervision of the below-mentioned Ph.D. Supervisors shall be guided by the provisions of the Dibrugarh University Regulations for the Research Council and for the Degree of Doctor of Philosophy (Ph.D.), 2023.

SL. No.	Name and Address	Recognized as	Under the DRC in	w.e.f.	Under clause No.
I	Dr. Ranjan Bhattacharyya, Associate Professor, Department of Assamese, DCB Girls College, Jorhat.	Ph.D. Supervisor in Assamese	Assamese	01.12.2023	9 (a) (ii)
2	Dr. Bolin Handique, Associate Professor, Department of Assamese, MDKG College, Dibrugarh	Ph.D. Supervisor in Assamese	Assamese	01.12.2023	9 (a) (ii)
3	Dr. Mridul Sarma, Associate Professor, Department of Assamese, DHSK College, Dibrugarh	Ph.D. Supervisor in Assamese	Assamese	01.12.2023	9 (a) (ii)
4	Dr. Smriti Rekha Chetia Handique, Assistant Professor, Department of Assamese, Dibru College, Dibrugarh	Ph.D. Supervisor in Assamese	Assamese	01.12.2023	9 (a) (ii)
5	Dr. Darpanjit Konwar, Assistant Professor, Department of Assamese, Dibrugarh University	Ph.D. Supervisor in Assamese	Assamese	01.12.2023	9 (a) (i)

Issued with due approval.

Magnata 4/12/2023

Deputy Registrar (Academic)
Dibrugarh University

Memo No: DU/DR-A/RC-17/12-2023/1136

Date:04/12/2023

Copy to:

- 1. The Vice-Chancellor i/c, D.U., for favour of information.
- 2. The Dean, Research and Development, D.U., for favour of information.
- 3. The Dean, Faculty of Humanities and Law, for favour of information.
- 4. The Registrar, D.U. for favour information.
- 5. The Controller of Examinations i/c, D.U., for favour information.
- 6. The Chairperson, D.R.C.in Assamese.
- 7. The Programmer, D.U. with a request to upload the notification in the Dibrugarh University website.

8. File.

Deputy Registrar (Academic)
'Dibrugarh University